RAISINA BENGALI SCHOOL SOCIETY (REGD.) MANDIR MARG: NEW DELHI-1

Website: www.raisinabengalischool.org

"NOTICE"

No. RBSS/2019-20/GBE/

It is hereby notified for information to all concerned that the undersigned has been appointed as the Administrator-cum-Observer of the Raisina Bengali School Society (Regd.) to administer the affairs of the Society and conducting fresh Governing Body elections thereof, vide Order dated 02.04.2019 of the Ld. ADJ-03, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi in CS No. 104/18; subsequently confirmed vide Order dated 06.05.2019 passed by the Hon'ble Delhi High Court in RFA 321/2019. Accordingly, Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, District & Sessions Judge (Retd.) has been appointed as Returning Officer for conducting the Governing Body Election for the term 2019-2021.

The list of Donor/ Patron and Subscriber members as per the Voter List, 2014 is available with the Returning Officer. All Donor/ Patron and Subscriber members of the General Body of the Society are hereby informed/ advised to contact the Returning Officer either in person between 5 P.M. and 6 P.M. on 10.05.2019, 11.05.2019 and 13.05.2019 in the Society's Office or through post/ e-mail/ Whatsapp till 13.05.2019/ 6 P.M. at the address given below, along with Identity and Membership (including Donation/ Subscription Receipts) Proofs; for verification of their membership, updating of address and/or any other relevant claim/s. The Donor/ Patron and Subscriber members of the Society enrolled after the Governing Body Election/ 2014-2016 are also required to submit their written claims supported with documentary proof/s for inclusion of their names in the Voter List for 2019-2021 G.B. Election during this period.

Contact Details of Returning Officer:
MR. NEERAJ KUMAR GUPTA, D.S.J. (Retd.)

Governing Body Office of the Raisina Bengali School Society (Regd.) C/o Raisina Bengali School

Mandir Marg, New Delhi – 110001

Mobile No. 9910384632/ e-mail: adsjnkg@gmail.com

Alternate Contact Persons:

1. Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Assistant to R.O./ Mob. 8800935965

2. Mr. Chinmay Sarkar, Assistant to R.O./ Mob. 9582082024

Justice (Retd.) S.P. Garg
Former Judge, Delhi High Court
Administrator-cum-Observer

Date: 09.05.2019